TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
X-Calibur Plant Health Company		106/01/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OHP, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 230	
City:	Mainland	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19451	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3950873	BLUE KNIGHT
Registration Number:	3950875	CAL-KNIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155634044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-563-4100 Email: hskillman@ddhs.com Correspondent Name: Henry H, Skillman 1601 Market Street Address Line 1:

Suite 2400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5046-T04213&4213US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henry H. Skillman

REEL: 004797 FRAME: 0304

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/hhs/
Date:	06/07/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004797 FRAME: 0305

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, X-Calibur Plant Health Company, ("Assignor"), a limited liability company of Pennsylvania, doing business at P.O. Box 1474, Kulpsville PA 19443, has adopted and is using the marks BLUE KNIGHT and CAL-KNIGHT" ("The Marks") in connection with the following goods: **Soil Amendments** in class 1 as to BLUE KNIGHT, and **Fertilizer for Horticultural Use** in Class 1 as to CAL-KNIGHT, and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns U.S. Registrations for the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, Registration Nos. **3,950,873** and **3,950,875**,both registered on April 26, 2011; and

WHEREAS, OHP, Inc.(Assignee"), a corporation of Pennsylvania doing business at P.O. Box 230, Mainland, PA 19451 desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the U.S. Registrations thereof.

X-Calibur Plant Health Company

Ronald Soldo
President

Dated effective as of: June 1, 2012

RECORDED: 06/07/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004797 FRAME: 0306